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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2010
01.	 G-CBTN	 PA-31-310C Navajo	 Durban Aviation Services	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (9)
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (6)
	 PH-SCP	 Vans RV-9	 S.Paul	 EGPT	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-VHA	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Alpha bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
02.	 D-EGCB	 Cessna F.150L	 Frankfurter Verein fur Luftfahrt	 EHMZ	 -	 EHBK	 (3)
	 N263CP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 APC nv	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LESO	 -	 EGCC	
	 OO-LEV	 Schweizer 269C	 Eurofly	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
03.	 OO-VIP	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 A.Chene	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
04.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LIML	 -	 EGHH	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFML	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GHG	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Salzburg Jet Aviation	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (3*)
05.	 G-ORTH	 Beech E90	 Kilo Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MLD	 T.66S Nipper III	 CNE Air	 EHMZ	 -	 EBZR	 (14)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 PH-DWW	 Robinson R.44	 Wikselaar Satelite Trading	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-JLK	 Diamond DA.40D	 Pilotel BL	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
06.	 D-CCAA	 Learjet 35A	 DRFW	 LFML	 -	 EIDW	 (7)
	 D-ERDM	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 R.Dothagen	 EDKA	 -	 EDKA	
	 EC-KPE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Corporate Jets	 LEBL	 -	 LETO	
	 HB-JRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Swiss Air Ambulance	 LFRN	 -	 LSZH	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EDMA	 (7)
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBSH	 -	 LFAV	 (12)
	 OO-NHX	 SA.365N3 Dauphin	 Noordzee Helicopters	 EBNH	 -	 EBNH	
	 OO-VBA	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Van Hessen NV	 EBMW	-	 EHTE	
	 PH-ACH	 Cessna F.152	 KN Singles and Twins	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
07.	 CS-DUF	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 EGNX	 -	 LGIR	
	 F-GXHG	 Falcon 900EX	 Dassault Aviation	 EDDH	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 D-ENQO	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZW	 -	 EBZR	 (13)
	 N696MD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Kitts Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LFSB	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-HLD	 Cessna 172M	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 4X-COI	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Arkia Israel Airlines	 LLBG	 -	 LXGB	 (9)
09.	 D-CCJS	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDLW	 -	 LTFE	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -		
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 LOWW	
	 OO-PMT	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-SOX	 Dornier 328-110	 Solid Air/ASL	 LFMP	 -	 LFMP	 (24)
10.	 D-EFUC	 Cessna 172S	 A.Wright	 ZZZZ	 -	 EDVK	 (11)
	 D-ENWG	 SC-01B-160 Speed Canard	 M.Nijdam	 EGCS	 -	 EDPA	
	 F-GDRR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Agroair	 LFRD	 -	 LFRD	
	 N32NR	 Partenavia P.68C/TC	 Lovett Air	 ZZZZ	 -	 LKPR	 (11)
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EDDR	
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 EHGG	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-HHA	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 SE-LZU	 RC-690A Commander	 Aerodata	 EKRK	 -	 based	
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	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EHRD	 -		
11.	 CS-DLE	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LEPA	 -	 EDDM	 (16)
	 OO-GVF	 Beech 77 Skipper	 Belgian Flight Group	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-MAT	 Diamond DA.40D	 Loc Aircraft	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 EGKB	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-EPO	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 W.Zoet	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TDI	 Diamond DA.40D	 Stichting DA40 Flyers	 EHSE	 -	 LFGF	 (12)
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
12.	 F-GMHK	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicap	 EHRD	 -	 EBSH	
	 N767HB	 Hawker 750	 Hawker Beechcraft Corp	 LFMN	 -	 EGAE	 (13)
	 N6504K	 Lancair LC-40-550FG	 DGS Vliegexploitatie	 LFQN	 -	 LFPG	
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 LFAV	 -	 EBSH	 (19)
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-PTA	 Robinson R.44	 HPS bvba	 EBZZ	 -	 EBZZ	
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 D-CHLM	 Learjet 45	 DC Aviation	 EDDS	 -	 LFRD	 (14)
	 D-EFZW	 DV.20 Katana	 Diamond Flight	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 G-ARNP	 Beagle A.109 Airedale	 S.& M.Isbister	 LFAC	 -	 EDLE	
	 G-CBJG	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 C.Rees	 LFAC	 -	 EDLE	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-SRP	 PA-28-151 Warrior	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
14.	 CS-DXU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 EGPE	 (15)
	 D-IABE	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Finow Air Service	 EDDP	 -	 EDDP	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMMW	-	 LOWI	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
15.	 D-CFLY	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Hamburger Air Charter	 EDDH	 -	 LGAV	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LFMN	 -	 EDRY	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LSGG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-AER	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aeromec	 LKKU	 -	 EGAB	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBKT	 -	 LIML	 (7)
	 OO-LMI	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Y.Korall	 EBFN	 -	 based	
16.	 D-CTTT	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 LFKJ	 -	 EDMA	
	 D-IRTY	 Cessna 340A	 Drost Projecten	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	 (17)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFMD	 -	 EGTF	
	 OK-AER	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aeromec	 EGAB	 -	 LKKU	
	 OO-HCT	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
17.	 CS-DQA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-CWIR	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Wirtgen Group	 EDDK	 -	 EDDK	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS-EBOS			 
	 OO-WIW	 Cessna F.177RG	 W.Lemmers	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (1)
18.	 CS-DRQ	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LGIR	 -	 LFPB	 (19)
	 D-IAVA	 PA-23-250 Aztec E	 Vulcan Air Service	 EDRK	 -	 EDRK	 (1/9)
	 N231BD	 Mooney M.20K	 Nicholls	 LFCI	 -	 LFCI	 (25)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Diamond Aircraft Industries		  -	 EBZR	 (20)
	 OE-FAN	 Ce 441 Conquest II	 Bach Flugbetriebs	 LOAN	 -	 LOAN	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-SPG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-AVF	 Cessna F.172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-HHA	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
19.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -	 EPLL	
	 N37US	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Skycabs	 EGJJ	 -	 EDHL	
	 N49ET	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 Tanair	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N266EA	 Beech 58	 Star Aviation Service	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (20)
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	 OE-DXA	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OE-FYE	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Diamond Aircraft Industries		  -	 EBZR	 (20)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBSH	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EHMZ	
	 OO-SKP	 Cessna 550 Citation SII	 Sky Service	 EBBR	 -	 parked	
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
20.	 D-ELWW	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 Ghent Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 LFAC	
	 F-HASP	 Diamond DA.40D	 Iroise Aero Formation	 LFRV	 -	 LFRV	 (21)
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 EPLL	 -	 LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LTFJ	 (23)
	 M-KRRR	 Learjet 55	 R.Rogner	 LSZR	 -	 LIRA	
	 N662TC	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 A.Schoedl	 EDAZ	 -	 EDAZ	 (22)
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBSH	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-STG	 Cessna 421C	 N.K.N. nv	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 LFPN	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHGG	
21.	 D-CAVE	 Learjet 35A	 DRFW	 LEPA	 -	 EDSB	 (22)
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDSB	 -	 LFMD	
	 HB-JGJ	 Gulfstream G450	 G5 Executive	 LFRC	 -	 GVAC	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFMP	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GCI	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWI	 -	 EKRK	
	 OO-CNW	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBZR	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SPJ	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBZR	 -	 EBHN	 (1)
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHGG	 (22)
	 T12D-75	 Casa 212	 Spanish Air Force	 LFRS	 -	 LFRS	 (3)
22.	 CS-DPN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aeronorte	 EGBB	 -	 LSGG	 (3)
	 D-IAWB	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Aerowest	 LFSB	 -	 EDTF	
	 N37US	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Skycabs	 EDHL	 -	 EGJJ	
	 N80NS	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cirfly	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 LFPN	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EDFE	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-DFB	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
24.	 F-HBGG	 Socata TBM-850	 EADS Socata	 LFAT	 -	 LFAV	
	 LX-PMR	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1	 Premier Aviation	 LFRD	 -	 LFRD	
	 N317MJ	 Gulfstream 4	 Majjec Jhett Llc	 KBED	 -	 LPPD	 (26)
	 N37200	 Beech C90GT	 Aerospace Trust Management	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBSH	 -	 EBSH	
	 OO-JBB	 Bell 206B	 Bergmans NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-HHA	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SOX	 Dornier 328-110	 Solid Air/ASL (became OO-ELI)	 LFPB	 -		
25.	 D-CVJN	 Learjet 40	 Vistajet	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	
	 D-EAXC	 Grumman AA-5	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	 EDRK	 -	 based	
	 D-IBCT	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Gullwing Aviation	 EDLI	 -	 EGWU	
	 EC-KHT	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Aerodynamics Malaga	 LTFE	 -	 EGLF	 (26)
	 G-DSKY	 Diamond DA.42	 Papa Bravo Aviation	 EGNE	 -	 LFBH	
	 G-WVIP	 Beech 200	 Capital Aviation	 EGTE	 -	 EGTE	 (26)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CEH	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EBLG	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBSH	 -	 EBSH	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (28)
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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	 PH-BWG	 Beech A36AT Bonanza	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-CJC	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 CJC bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
26.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Hamburger Air Charter	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-CCAB	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Airtrans	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 D-GAAA	 Diamond DA.42	 Air Taxi Europe	 EDVE	 -	 EDVE	
	 G-DSKY	 Diamond DA.42	 Papa Bravo Aviation	 LFBH	 -	 EGXZ	 (27)
	 HB-VMU	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Jet Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 N6100Z	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 BAFA (to OO-TMV)	 EGPC	 -		
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LYBE	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 VP-BSI	 Gulfstream G550	 Seaflight Aviation	 LGAV	 -	 LGAV	
27.	 G-LEAX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 London Executive Avn	 EBBR	 -	 EGGW	
	 LX-JFF	 Socata TBM-700	 Jet Fly	 LEPP	 -	 LEPP	 (29)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EDWE	 -	 EGTF	 (28)
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LFLX	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
28.	 D-CCCA	 Learjet 35A	 Jet Executive	 LTFJ	 -	 EDDF	
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 ALG bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
29.	 N2130K	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 M.Ahbe	 EDFE	 -		
	 OO-CSD	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Alfako	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
30.	 OO-CEH	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EBLG	 -	 EBBR	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (31)
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (24)
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EHLE	
31.	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGKK	 -	 EGTD	 (1)
	 G-THSL	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 D.Markscheffel	 EGMC	 -	 EGMC	
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LFMU	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 GMTT	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GCF	 Cessna 172S	 Hub’Air	 EBSH	 -	 EBSH	
	 OO-KWS	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	
							     
First visits						    
01.	 G-CBTN	 PA-31-310C Navajo	 Durban Aviation Services				  
	 PH-SCP	 Vans RV-9	 S.Paul				  
02.	 D-EGCB	 Cessna F.150L	 Frankfurter Verein fur Luftfahrt				  
04.	 OE-GHG	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Salzburg Jet Aviation				  
06.	 D-ERDM	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 R.Dothagen				  
	 EC-KPE	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Corporate Jets				  
07.	 CS-DUF	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	
	 F-GXHG	 Falcon 900EX	 Dassault Aviation	
09.	 D-CCJS	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	
10.	 D-EFUC	 Cessna 172S	 A.Wright	
	 D-ENWG	 SC-01B-160 Speed Canard	 M.Nijdam	
	 N32NR	 Partenavia P.68C/TC	 Lovett Air	
	 SE-LZU	 RC-690A Commander	 Aerodata	
12.	 F-GMHK	 Eurocopter EC.135T1	 Helicap	
	 N767HB	 Hawker 750	 Hawker Beechcraft Corp	
13.	 D-CHLM	 Learjet 45	 DC Aviation	
	 G-CBJG	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 C.Rees	
14.	 CS-DXU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	
	 D-IABE	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 Finow Air Service	
18.	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Diamond Aircraft Industries	
19.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	
	 OE-DXA	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	
	 OE-FYE	 Diamond DA.42NG	 Diamond Aircraft Industries	
20.	 D-ELWW	 PA-28-140 Cherokee	 Ghent Aviation	
	 M-KRRR	 Learjet 55	 R.Rogner	
	 N662TC	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 A.Schoedl	
25.	 D-CVJN	 Learjet 40	 Vistajet	
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	 D-EAXC	 Grumman AA-5	 Aviator Consultancy bvba	
	 D-IBCT	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Gullwing Aviation	
	 EC-KHT	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Aerodynamics Malaga	
	 G-DSKY	 Diamond DA.42	 Papa Bravo Aviation	
	 OO-CEH	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Abelag	
26.	 N6100Z	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 BAFA (to OO-TMV)	
27.	 G-LEAX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 London Executive Avn	
28.	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 ALG bvba	
31.	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	


